```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No.7496/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2016

in CRN No. 6242/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana

at Chandigarh) UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJAN SINGH (DECEASED)

THROUGH HIS LRS AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned

judgment shall remain stayed.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER