www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13437/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2016 in CRN No. 6242/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was directed against all the respondents.

Service of all the respondents is awaited.

List the matter on 21.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar

SBT